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2024 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 
 

The Madera County Clerk-Recorder’s Office will be observing 
the following legal and judicial holidays: 

 
New Year’s Day Monday, January 1, 2024 

Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day Monday, January 15, 2024 
Lincoln’s Birthday* – No Recordings Monday, February 12, 2024 

President’s Day Monday, February 19, 2024 
Cesar Chavez Day* – No Recordings Monday, April 1, 2024 

Memorial Day Monday, May 27, 2024 
Juneteenth* – No Recordings Wednesday, June 19, 2024 

Independence Day Thursday, July 4, 2024 
Labor Day Monday, September 2, 2024 

Native American Day* – No Recordings Friday, September 27, 2024 
Veterans Day Monday, November 11, 2024 
Thanksgiving Thursday, November 28, 2024 

Day After Thanksgiving Friday, November 29, 2024 
Winter Holiday – Christmas Eve Tuesday, December 24, 2024 

Christmas Day Wednesday, December 25, 2024 
 
 
 
*Holidays indicate “No Recording Days.” These judicial holidays are authorized under 
Government Code 27361.4(b) which establishes the days of operation for the County Recorder 
as every business day except those designated legal holidays or judicial holidays under Section 
135 of the Code of Civil Procedures and as adopted by the County Board of Supervisors. Clerk 
and Election services will continue to be available on these dates. 


